THE DATASHEET OF
PG0085.682NLT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_16 (02/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - PG0085NL Series
Height: 1.8mm Max
Footprint: 4.3mm x 4.3mm Max

@ Irated
(µH TYP)
Irated5
(A)
DCR (Ω) Saturation6
Current
-40% (A)
Heating7
Current IDC
+40°C (A)
Core Loss8
Factor
(K2)
SRF
(MHz)TYP MAX
PG0085.102 1.0 0.7 1.50 0.026 0.033 1.50 3.00 1300 >40
PG0085.152 * 1.5 1.0 1.30 0.033 0.038 1.30 2.60 1500 >40
PG0085.222 2.2 1.5 1.10 0.038 0.046 1.10 2.20 1900 >40
PG0085.332 3.3 2.3 1.00 0.060 0.077 1.00 2.00 2200 >40
PG0085.472 4.7 3.3 0.86 0.080 0.100 0.86 1.60 2800 >40
PG0085.682 * 6.8 4.8 0.66 0.093 0.115 0.66 1.30 3300 38
PG0085.103 * 10 7.0 0.55 0.152 0.182 0.55 1.10 3600 29
PG0085.153 * 15 10.5 0.45 0.207 0.235 0.45 0.90 4800 36
PG0085.223 * 22 15.4 0.40 0.330 0.360 0.40 0.80 5500 33
PG0085.333 33 23.1 0.30 0.463 0.510 0.30 0.60 7300 16
PG0085.473 * 47 32.9 0.28 0.655 0.780 0.28 0.55 8200 14
PG0085.683 68 47.6 0.26 0.930 1.200 0.26 0.50 10000 12
PG0085.104 100 70 0.18 1.450 1.750 0.18 0.35 12000 10
PG0085.154 150 105 0.16 1.780 2.000 0.16 0.30 15000 8.0
PG0085.224 220 154 0.13 2.800 3.500 .013 0.26 18000 6.0
2 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_16 (02/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - PG0085NL Series
1.	 Unless otherwise specified, all testing is made at 100kHz, 0.1VAC.